



Oist Pura	
Pusulsa	Manberger Barrabagar 2023 FIRMO 191/23 000/12/1
RACT X	
M) Act	my Other some 46 (A) (1) Burget Exc
a) General Diary Refe	52 Time 21:05 hos-
b) Occurrence of Care	TO THE ATTITUDE ATTIT
c) Information received	10 10 10 10 10 mg 121:05 mg 121:05 mg
4. Type of Information:	
5 Place of Occuments	as the company of the second o
h) Address	
	Heralya, (Namopalo JL No - 125, AL No - 62
c) la case a de ciria finais	of the Page Station thereine come of P.S.
E. Complainant / Inform	
a. Companione and more	ZI NIMM Ch INIMO
b) Father's / Huntural	5/0 At Shrubahari Nuno
c) Date: / Year of this	White the contract of the cont
e) Address	De De De Toyour lust 13 ank was
The state of the s	per tent de l'accuse de l'accu
(Attach segundesiste	
	1) Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhung
	an O Mahada Mahada
	40 Mahadeb Mahato At-Metalya, Ps-Basabagas Wist-Promba.
	At - Metalya, 15 - Basabagus wist-tumwa.
o December	enger in a serie of the constitution of the co
Design of the second contract of the	Legnor (cholai) ma plustic garringne.
a Procuration of D	Trans (Cholar) me plastic carrixane.
10	Total and the second of the se
10. Total value of proper	
11. Inquest reported D. S.	
12. FIR Content of Grand	riginal written Complaint of the Comptainant which
The o	orginal written complaint of the confin
has b	trusted as FIR, is Vattached therwith
WW S-C	
	The description of the commission of the college of
3. Action taken: Size	The state of the s

registered that case as	wind was and Mandana to the up
westeranordizan-sterme	
re Complainantingones	gostuned the comeditive couled and a copy given to the Complainant Informactives of cost
	100
	J (M A) 12 (M A) 12 (M
	are New 1/12/23. Signature of the Office Station with
1 / 1/10	Signature of the Officer and Change, Police Station with
	PARTHA SARATHI CHAKROBER
Signature/Thumb impre	
Contraction	Murrour 1/C Baroobnan Ps.
	01/12/23.
	Inspector - In - Charge
	Barabazar Police Station

Purulia

Ref: Barabazar P.S G.D.E No-35 Dtd-01.12.2023

Sub: Complaint against Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhury (23 Yrs) S/o Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-Metalya (Namopara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhury (23 Yrs) S/o Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-Metalya (Namopara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest, Seizure List, Check List and seized article i.e- One Plastic Jarakin containing approx 20 (Twenty) liters approx of I.D liquors (Cholai) from which 500 ml ID Liquor (Cholai) seized as sample from the mother contraband.

I, SI Nimai Ch. Nemo of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint against Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhury (23 Yrs) S/o Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-Metalya (Namopara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that on today (01.12.2023) during my Spl. evening mobile duty vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 35 Dtd. 01.12.2023 and C.C. No. 6980/2023 Dt. 01.12.2023 received a source information that one person unauthorized keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai) in front of his house at Metalya village under Barabazar PS, Dist- Purulia. After receiving the said information to verify myself along with (i) C/-1211 Chunaram Hembram, ii) C/217 Sumanta Mahato & iii) C/2072 Md. Kutubuddin Khan all of Barabazar P.S had been to the spot to the credibility of that information and direction of I.C Barabazar PS reached at about 19:15 hrs found one person was keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai). When we reached in front of said place, then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking Plastic Jarakin containing approx 20 (Twenty) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) and selling from that place. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling of I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he disclosed his identity & confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make own profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to keeping and selling of ID Liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article after preparing a proper seizure list and put label on the seized article in presence of witnesses and 500 ml of I.D liquor (Cholai) taken as sample from the mother contraband which was also duly labeled and also took signature of the accompanying witnesses as well as accused person on seizure list and label also. The seizure and label was done in between 19:45 hrs to 20:45 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhury (23 Yrs) S/o Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-Metalya (Namopara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. Arrest was made on 01.12.2023 at 20:10 Hrs. I asked the local people as witnesses but none turned up. Held an enquiry about the matter.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that as per law a specific case may kindly be registered against Gangadhar Mahato @ Chowdhury (23 Yrs) S/o Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-Metalya (Namopara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia and also for arranging for its investigation. Received on 01/12/23 at 21:05 mm

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List No - 131/23 dt-01/12/28 m & 46 (A)(e) Norde Ch Negroe

2) Memo of Arrest.

3) Check List

(SI Nimai Ch. Nemo) Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Dt. 01.12.2023